CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jan 18-Aug 18)

192; 792

LOCATION CHKOUTS CHKINS
Skyline College New Fiction 34 25
Skyline College Circulating Collection 1275 1125
Skyline College CTTL Term 1 1
Skyline College ESOL Collection 381 331
Skyline College Graphic Novels 16 7
Skyline College Periodicals 52 49
Skyline College Oversize 4 4
Skyline College Garlington Collection 1 1
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan 2987 2975
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan 106 100
Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan 2 2
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan 2534 2536
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan 63 63
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan 23 12
Skyline College Reserve Term 1293 1139
Total 9490 9953
Text renewals

Telecirc renewals

Online renewals

Lent to other libraries 4828
Borrowed from other libraries 1104
Reserve only 7037
2hr reserve only 2548

RENEWALS TOTAL# PERCENT

5 64 0.30%
282 2695 13.10%
0 2 0.00%
74 787 3.80%
2 26 0.10%
24 125 0.60%
3 11 0.10%

1 3 0.00%

9 5971 29.00%

1 207 1.00%

0 4 0.00%
14 5084 24.70%
0 126 0.60%

0 35 0.20%

3 2435 11.80%

804 20607 100.00%

45
31
2335
3215 Total renewals

12705
Total checkouts

38.00% of all checkouts
8.69% of all checkouts

55.39% of all checkouts
20.06% of all checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jan 18)

192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection
Skyline College CTTL Term

Skyline College ESOL Collection
Skyline College Graphic Novels
Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Oversize

Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)
Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries
Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only (not including Promise)
2hr reserve only

CHKOUTS CHKINS

4
135
1
53

237

383

1040
1992

5
113
1
24
1

0

0
234

384

60
986

483
159

633
384

RENEWALSTOTAL# PERCENT
1 10 0.30%
19 269 8.70%
0 2 0.10%
2 79 2.60%
0 4 0.10%
1 2 0.10%
1 2 0.10%
0 471 15.20%
0 8 0.30%
1 768 24.80%
0 15 0.50%
1 1101 35.60%
63 3092 100.00%
4
4
191
262 Total renewals
21.43% of all checkouts
7.05% of all checkouts
28.08% of all checkouts
17.04% of all checkouts

2254
Total checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Feb 18)

192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection
Skyline College ESOL Collection
Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Oversize

Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)
Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries
Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only (not including Promise)
2hr reserve only

CHKOUTS CHKINS

9
187
101

6

1
501

472
15
22

1434

1
139
69
4

0
498

472
15
10

1418

637
182

996
475

RENEWALSTOTAL# PERCENT

1 11 0.40%
45 373 12.20%
27 197 6.40%

6 16 0.50%

2 3 0.10%

1 1000  32.60%

0 8 0.30%

3 947  30.90%

0 30 1.00%

0 32 1.00%

151 3063 100.00%

8
5
303
467 Total renewals

33.51% of all checkouts
9.57% of all checkouts

52.39% of all checkouts
24.99% of all checkouts

1901
Total checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Mar 18)

192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection
Skyline College ESOL Collection
Skyline College Graphic Novels
Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Oversize

Skyline College Garlington Collection
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)
Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries
Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only (not including Promise)
2hr reserve only
Promise only

CHKOUTS CHKINS

2
165
72
3
10
0

1
448

371

34
1236

6
138
61
2

7

445

371

12
1306

814
175

840
373
34

RENEWALSTOTAL# PERCENT

0 8 0.30%

32 335 12.40%

11 145 5.30%

2 7 0.30%

3 20 0.70%

0 3 0.10%

1 3 0.10%

1 894 33.00%

0 17 0.60%

2 744 27.40%

0 15 0.60%

0 4 0.10%

0 46 1.70%

115 2712 100.00%
4
2
287

408 Total renewals

49.51%
10.64%

51.09%
22.69%
2.07%

of all checkouts
of all checkouts

of all checkouts
of all checkouts
of all checkouts

1644
Total checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Apr 18)
192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection

Skyline College ESOL Collection

Skyline College Graphic Novels

Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Oversize

Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipment)
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan

Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)

Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries
Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only (not including Promise)
2hr reserve only
Promise only

CHKOUTS CHKINS

3
213
90
2

587
18
336
11

1354

2
193
99
0

3

0
585
18
0
336
10
3
30
1595

621
146

957
336
1

RENEWALSTOTAL# PERCENT

0 5 0.20%
63 469 14.90%
21 210 6.70%

0 2 0.10%

2 7 0.20%

0 1 0.00%

0 1172 37.30%

1 37 1.20%

0 1 0.00%

0 672 21.40%

0 21 0.70%

0 6 0.20%

0 31 1.00%

147 3143 100.00%

8
2
345
502 Total renewals

33.46% of all checkouts
7.87% of all checkouts

51.56% of all checkouts
18.10% of all checkouts
0.05% of all checkouts

1856
Total checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (May 18)
192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection

Skyline College ESOL Collection

Skyline College Graphic Novels

Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Oversize

Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipment)
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan

Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)

Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries
Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only (not including Promise)
2hr reserve only
Promise only

CHKOUTS CHKINS

4
206
12

2

10

0
571
14

0
246
14

2

0
1166

3
238
48
2
11
1
571
14
1
246
15
2
848
2200

651
114

851
246
0

RENEWALS TOTAL#  PERCENT

1 8 0.20%
58 502 14.30%
9 69 2.00%
0 4 0.10%
3 24 0.70%
0 1 0.00%
4 1146 32.60%
0 28 0.80%
0 1 0.00%
0 492 14.00%
0 29 0.80%
0 4 0.10%
0 848 24.10%
104 3512 100.00%

9
3
219
335 Total renewals

43.37% of all checkouts
7.59% of all checkouts

56.70% of all checkouts
16.39% of all checkouts
0.00% of all checkouts

1501
Total checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jun 18)
192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection

Skyline College ESOL Collection

Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipme
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan

Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)

Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries
Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only (not including Promise)
2hr reserve only
Promise only

5
139
10
15
180
18
293

153
872

CHKOUTS CHKINS

2
62
8
12
176
17
292

12
751

528
89

502
298
155

RENEWALSTOTAL# PERCENT

0 7 0.40%
17 221 12.80%
0 18 1.00%
5 32 1.80%
1 357 20.60%
0 35 2.00%
5 590 34.10%
0 9 0.50%
2 167 9.70%
65 1730 100.00%
4
5
288

362 Total renewals

42.79% of all checkouts
7.21% of all checkouts

40.68% of all checkouts
24.15% of all checkouts
12.56% of all checkouts

1234
Total checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jul 18)
192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection

Skyline College ESOL Collection

Skyline College Graphic Novels

Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipment)
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan

Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan

Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)

Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries
Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only (not including Promise)
2hr reserve only
Promise only

CHKOUTS CHKINS

0
120

o

226

100

35
561

1
150
11
0
10
228
10
102

125
796

541
105

339
102
35

RENEWALS TOTAL#  PERCENT

0 1 0.10%
32 307 20.80%
2 16 1.10%
0 1 0.10%
3 20 1.40%
0 454 30.80%
0 19 1.30%
2 204 13.80%
0 5 0.30%
0 160 10.80%
85 1476 100.00%
4
3
389

481 Total renewals

51.92% of all checkouts
10.08% of all checkouts

32.53% of all checkouts
9.79% of all checkouts
3.36% of all checkouts

1042
Total checkouts



CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Aug 18)

192; 792

LOCATION

Skyline College New Fiction

Skyline College Circulating Collection
Skyline College ESOL Collection
Skyline College Graphic Novels
Skyline College Periodicals

Skyline College Oversize

Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan
Skyline College Reserve Term

Total

Text renewals
Telecirc renewals
Online renewals

Lent to other libraries

Borrowed from other libraries

Reserve only
2hr reserve only

CHKOUTS CHKINS

7
110
40

237
30

333

16

875

5
92
11

2

2

0

238
25
1
333

42
901

553
134

629
334

RENEWALSTOTAL# PERCENT

2 14 0.70%
16 219 11.70%
2 53 2.80%
0 8 0.40%
1 4 0.20%
0 1 0.10%
2 477 25.40%
0 55 2.90%
0 2 0.10%
1 667 35.50%
0 2 0.10%
0 21 1.10%
0 50 2.70%
74 1879 100.00%

4
7
313
398 Total renewals

43.44% of all checkouts
10.53% of all checkouts

49.41% of all checkouts
26.24% of all checkouts

1273
Total checkouts
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