

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jan 18-Aug 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT	
Skyline College New Fiction	34	25	5	64	0.30%	
Skyline College Circulating Collection	1275	1125	282	2695	13.10%	
Skyline College CTTL Term	1	1	0	2	0.00%	
Skyline College ESOL Collection	381	331	74	787	3.80%	
Skyline College Graphic Novels	16	7	2	26	0.10%	
Skyline College Periodicals	52	49	24	125	0.60%	
Skyline College Oversize	4	4	3	11	0.10%	
Skyline College Garlington Collection	1	1	1	3	0.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan	2987	2975	9	5971	29.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	106	100	1	207	1.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan	2	2	0	4	0.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	2534	2536	14	5084	24.70%	
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	63	63	0	126	0.60%	
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan	23	12	0	35	0.20%	
Skyline College Reserve Term	1293	1139	3	2435	11.80%	
Total	9490	9953	804	20607	100.00%	<b><u>12705</u></b> Total checkouts

Text renewals	45
Telecirc renewals	31
Online renewals	2335
	<b><u>3215</u></b> Total renewals

**Lent to other libraries 4828 38.00% of all checkouts**  
**Borrowed from other libraries 1104 8.69% of all checkouts**

Reserve only	7037	55.39% of all checkouts
2hr reserve only	2548	20.06% of all checkouts

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jan 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT	
Skyline College New Fiction	4	5	1	10	0.30%	
Skyline College Circulating Collection	135	113	19	269	8.70%	
Skyline College CTTL Term	1	1	0	2	0.10%	
Skyline College ESOL Collection	53	24	2	79	2.60%	
Skyline College Graphic Novels	3	1	0	4	0.10%	
Skyline College Periodicals	1	0	1	2	0.10%	
Skyline College Oversize	1	0	1	2	0.10%	
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan	237	234	0	471	15.20%	
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	4	4	0	8	0.30%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	383	384	1	768	24.80%	
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	8	7	0	15	0.50%	
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)	1040	60	1	1101	35.60%	
<b>Total</b>	<b>1992</b>	<b>986</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>3092</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b><u>2254</u></b>
						Total checkouts
Text renewals			4			
Telecirc renewals			4			
Online renewals			191			
			<b><u>262</u></b>			Total renewals
Lent to other libraries		483			21.43%	of all checkouts
Borrowed from other libraries		159			7.05%	of all checkouts
Reserve only (not including Promise)		633			28.08%	of all checkouts
2hr reserve only		384			17.04%	of all checkouts

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Feb 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT	
Skyline College New Fiction	9	1	1	11	0.40%	
Skyline College Circulating Collection	187	139	45	373	12.20%	
Skyline College ESOL Collection	101	69	27	197	6.40%	
Skyline College Periodicals	6	4	6	16	0.50%	
Skyline College Oversize	1	0	2	3	0.10%	
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan	501	498	1	1000	32.60%	
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	4	4	0	8	0.30%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	472	472	3	947	30.90%	
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	15	15	0	30	1.00%	
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)	22	10	0	32	1.00%	
<b>Total</b>	<b>1434</b>	<b>1418</b>	<b>151</b>	<b>3063</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b><u>1901</u></b> Total checkouts

Text renewals	8
Telecirc renewals	5
Online renewals	303
	<b><u>467</u></b> Total renewals

Lent to other libraries	637	33.51% of all checkouts
Borrowed from other libraries	182	9.57% of all checkouts
Reserve only (not including Promise)	996	52.39% of all checkouts
2hr reserve only	475	24.99% of all checkouts

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Mar 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT	
Skyline College New Fiction	2	6	0	8	0.30%	
Skyline College Circulating Collection	165	138	32	335	12.40%	
Skyline College ESOL Collection	72	61	11	145	5.30%	
Skyline College Graphic Novels	3	2	2	7	0.30%	
Skyline College Periodicals	10	7	3	20	0.70%	
Skyline College Oversize	0	3	0	3	0.10%	
Skyline College Garlington Collection	1	1	1	3	0.10%	
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan	448	445	1	894	33.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	9	8	0	17	0.60%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	371	371	2	744	27.40%	
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	7	8	0	15	0.60%	
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan	2	2	0	4	0.10%	
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)	34	12	0	46	1.70%	
<b>Total</b>	<b>1236</b>	<b>1306</b>	<b>115</b>	<b>2712</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b><u>1644</u></b> Total checkouts

Text renewals	4
Telecirc renewals	2
Online renewals	287
<b><u>408</u></b> Total renewals	

Lent to other libraries	814	49.51% of all checkouts
Borrowed from other libraries	175	10.64% of all checkouts
Reserve only (not including Promise)	840	51.09% of all checkouts
2hr reserve only	373	22.69% of all checkouts
Promise only	34	2.07% of all checkouts

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Apr 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT	
Skyline College New Fiction	3	2	0	5	0.20%	
Skyline College Circulating Collection	213	193	63	469	14.90%	
Skyline College ESOL Collection	90	99	21	210	6.70%	
Skyline College Graphic Novels	2	0	0	2	0.10%	
Skyline College Periodicals	2	3	2	7	0.20%	
Skyline College Oversize	1	0	0	1	0.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipment)	587	585	0	1172	37.30%	
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	18	18	1	37	1.20%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan	1	0	0	1	0.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	336	336	0	672	21.40%	
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	11	10	0	21	0.70%	
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan	3	3	0	6	0.20%	
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)	1	30	0	31	1.00%	
<b>Total</b>	<b>1354</b>	<b>1595</b>	<b>147</b>	<b>3143</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b><u>1856</u></b> Total checkouts
Text renewals			8			
Telecirc renewals			2			
Online renewals			345			
			<b><u>502</u></b>	Total renewals		
Lent to other libraries		621			33.46% of all checkouts	
Borrowed from other libraries		146			7.87% of all checkouts	
Reserve only (not including Promise)		957			51.56% of all checkouts	
2hr reserve only		336			18.10% of all checkouts	
Promise only		1			0.05% of all checkouts	

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (May 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT
Skyline College New Fiction	4	3	1	8	0.20%
Skyline College Circulating Collection	206	238	58	502	14.30%
Skyline College ESOL Collection	12	48	9	69	2.00%
Skyline College Graphic Novels	2	2	0	4	0.10%
Skyline College Periodicals	10	11	3	24	0.70%
Skyline College Oversize	0	1	0	1	0.00%
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipment)	571	571	4	1146	32.60%
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	14	14	0	28	0.80%
Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan	0	1	0	1	0.00%
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	246	246	0	492	14.00%
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	14	15	0	29	0.80%
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan	2	2	0	4	0.10%
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)	0	848	0	848	24.10%
<b>Total</b>	<b>1166</b>	<b>2200</b>	<b>104</b>	<b>3512</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**1501**  
Total checkouts

  

Text renewals	9
Telecirc renewals	3
Online renewals	219
<b><u>335</u></b> Total renewals	

  

Lent to other libraries	651	43.37% of all checkouts
Borrowed from other libraries	114	7.59% of all checkouts
Reserve only (not including Promise)	851	56.70% of all checkouts
2hr reserve only	246	16.39% of all checkouts
Promise only	0	0.00% of all checkouts

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jun 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT	
Skyline College New Fiction	5	2	0	7	0.40%	
Skyline College Circulating Collection	139	62	17	221	12.80%	
Skyline College ESOL Collection	10	8	0	18	1.00%	
Skyline College Periodicals	15	12	5	32	1.80%	
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipme	180	176	1	357	20.60%	
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	18	17	0	35	2.00%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	293	292	5	590	34.10%	
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	5	4	0	9	0.50%	
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)	153	12	2	167	9.70%	
Total	872	751	65	1730	100.00%	<b><u>1234</u></b> Total checkouts

Text renewals	4
Telecirc renewals	5
Online renewals	288
	<b><u>362</u></b> Total renewals

Lent to other libraries	528	42.79% of all checkouts
Borrowed from other libraries	89	7.21% of all checkouts
Reserve only (not including Promise)	502	40.68% of all checkouts
2hr reserve only	298	24.15% of all checkouts
Promise only	155	12.56% of all checkouts

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Jul 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT
Skyline College New Fiction	0	1	0	1	0.10%
Skyline College Circulating Collection	120	150	32	307	20.80%
Skyline College ESOL Collection	3	11	2	16	1.10%
Skyline College Graphic Novels	0	0	0	1	0.10%
Skyline College Periodicals	7	10	3	20	1.40%
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan (Equipment)	226	228	0	454	30.80%
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	9	10	0	19	1.30%
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	100	102	2	204	13.80%
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	2	3	0	5	0.30%
Skyline College Reserve Term (Promise)	35	125	0	160	10.80%
Total	561	796	85	1476	100.00%

**1042**

Total checkouts

Text renewals	4
Telecirc renewals	3
Online renewals	389
	<b><u>481</u></b> Total renewals

Lent to other libraries	541	51.92% of all checkouts
Borrowed from other libraries	105	10.08% of all checkouts

Reserve only (not including Promise)	339	32.53% of all checkouts
2hr reserve only	102	9.79% of all checkouts
Promise only	35	3.36% of all checkouts

**CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by TERMINAL (Aug 18)**

192; 792

LOCATION	CHKOUTS	CHKINS	RENEWALS	TOTAL #	PERCENT	
Skyline College New Fiction	7	5	2	14	0.70%	
Skyline College Circulating Collection	110	92	16	219	11.70%	
Skyline College ESOL Collection	40	11	2	53	2.80%	
Skyline College Graphic Novels	6	2	0	8	0.40%	
Skyline College Periodicals	1	2	1	4	0.20%	
Skyline College Oversize	1	0	0	1	0.10%	
Skyline College Reserve 16 Hour Loan	237	238	2	477	25.40%	
Skyline College Reserve 1 Day Loan	30	25	0	55	2.90%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Day Loan	1	1	0	2	0.10%	
Skyline College Reserve 2 Hour Loan	333	333	1	667	35.50%	
Skyline College Reserve 3 Day Loan	1	1	0	2	0.10%	
Skyline College Reserve 7 Day Loan	16	5	0	21	1.10%	
Skyline College Reserve Term	8	42	0	50	2.70%	
<b>Total</b>	<b>875</b>	<b>901</b>	<b>74</b>	<b>1879</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b><u>1273</u></b> Total checkouts

Text renewals	4
Telecirc renewals	7
Online renewals	313
	<b><u>398</u></b> Total renewals

Lent to other libraries	553	43.44% of all checkouts
Borrowed from other libraries	134	10.53% of all checkouts
Reserve only	629	49.41% of all checkouts
2hr reserve only	334	26.24% of all checkouts